Regional Blueprint Grants 2010-2011
MPO Contacts and Caltrans Contacts

	Grant Recipient and Administrative Contacts
	Caltrans District Contact
	Regional Blueprint Contact at Caltran Headquarters

	
Shasta Regional Transportation Planning Agency 
Dan Little, Executive Officer – dlittle@co.shasta.ca.us
(530) 225-5654; 

Dan Wayne - dwayne@co.shasta.ca.us
(530) 225-5486

Sue Crowe (Fiscal Staff)
(530) 245-6826

	
District 2
Michelle M. Millette - Sr. TP
(530) 229-0517

Fred Lenhart - ATP
(530) 225-3956
	Priscilla Martinez-Velez
(916) 651-8196


	
Butte County Association of Governments 
Chris Devine - cdevine@bcag.org
(530) 879-2468

Jon Clark – Executive Director - jonclark@bcag.org
(530) 879-2468

	
District 3
Rick Helman Sr. TP
(530) 634-7616

Cindy Saya
(530) 741-5455

	Tyler Monson
(916) 653-8699

	
Sacramento Area Council of Governments 
Mike McKeever, Executive Director - mmckeever@sacog.org
(916) 340-6205

Gregory Chew- gchew@sacog.org
(916) 340-6227


	
District 3
Eric Fredericks 
(916) 274-0635

Susan Wilson - ATP
(916) 274-0639
calnet 8-436-0639

	Tyler Monson
(916) 653-8699

	
Tahoe Regional Planning Agency
Keith Norberg - knorberg@trpa.org
(775) 589-5289

Nick Haven – Transportation Team Leader - nhaven@trpa.org
(775) 589-5256 

Karen Fink - Senior Planner - kfink@trpa.org
 (775) 589-5204

	
District 3
Rick Helman  Sr. – TP
(530) 634-7616

Jeff Morneau – TP Rotation
(530) 634-7613

	

Tyler Monson
(916) 653-8699

	
Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments 
Les White, Interim - Executive Director - lwhite@ambag.org
(831) 264-5100

Randy Deshazo – rdeshazo@ambag.org
(831) 264-5086
	
District 5
Aileen Loe – Planning Deputy
(805) 549-3161

Brandy Rider – Sr. TP
(805) 549-3970

Mark McCumsey ATP
(805) 549-3963
Dan Herron 
805-549-3510

	Laura Pennebaker
(916) 653-9367

	
San Luis Obispo Council of Governments
Steve Devencenzi – sdevencenzi@slocog.org
(805) 781-4662

Sue Hall – Administrative Services - shall@slocog.org
(805) 781-4255

Ronald L. DeCarli – rondecarli@slocog.org
(805) 781-4251


	
District 5
Aileen Loe – Planning Deputy
(805) 549-3161

Larry Newland – Sr. TP
(805) 549-3103

Cindy Utter - ATP
(805) 549-3648
	

Laura Pennebaker
(916) 653-9367






	
San Joaquin Valley Consortium of 8 MPOs
Merced County Association of Governments 
Marjie Kirn – marjie.kirn@mcagov.org
(209) 723-3153 ext. 306
Jesse Brown – Jesse.Brown@mcagov.org
Council of Fresno County of Governments 
Barbara Steck - bjsteck@fresnocog.org
Barbara Goodwin – bgoodwin@fresnocog.org
Kern Council of Governments 
Darrel Hildebrand – dhildebrand@kerncog.org
Michael Heimer – mheimer@kerncog.org
Ronald E. Brummett – rbrummett@kerncog.org
Kings County Association of Governments 
Christina Lehn – clehn@co.kings.ca.gov
Terri King – tking@co.kings.ca.us
Madera County Transportation Commission 
Derek Winning – Derek@maderactc.org
Patricia Taylor – patricia@maderactc.org
San Joaquin Council of Governments 
Mike Swearingen - mswearingen@sjcog.org
Andy Chesley – achesley@sjcog.org
Stanislaus Council of Governments 
Lark Downs – larksdowns@stancog.org
Vince Harris – vharris@stancog.org
Tulare County Association of Governments 
Scott Cochran – scochran@co.tulare.ca.us
Elizabeth Wright – ewright@co.tulare.ca.us
Ted Smalley – tsmalley@co.tulare.ca.us

	
District 6
Paul-Albert Marquez - Sr. TP
(559) 445-5867

Marta Frausto -ATP
(559) 488-4168

Ken Okereke
(559) 445-6610

Jennifer Bryan-Sanchez -ATP
 (559) 488-7307 

District 10
Tom Dumas - Sr. TP
(209) 941-1921

Janet Jaramillo – TP
(209) 942-6022
 
Ken Baxter - Plan Deputy
(209) 942-7906
	Kevin Tucker
(916) 653-4097

	
Southern California Association of Governments 
Hasan Ikhrata – (Executive Director) ikhrata@scag.ca.gov
(213) 236-1944

Mark Butala – butala@scag.ca.gov
(213) 236-1945

Ma’Ayn Johnson -  johnson@scag.ca.gov
(213) 236-1975

Peter Brandenburg - brandenb@scag.ca.gov
(213) 236-1937

Marco Anderson - anderson@scag.ca.gov
(213) 236-1879


	
District 7
David Sosa – Sr. TP
(213) 897-0409

Melissa Joshi – Sr. TP
(213) 897-1347

Melanie Bradford – ATP
(213) 897-9446

	

Dara Wheeler
(916) 653-2355

	San Diego Association of Governments 
Gary Gallegos (Executive Director) gga@sandag.org
(619) 699-1900
Coleen Clementson - ccl@sandag.org
(619) 699-1944
Carolina Gregor – cgr@sandag.org
(619) 699-1989


	District 11 
Bill Figge – Planning Deputy
(619) 688-6681/6804
Ilene Gallo  – Sr. TP
(619) 688-6460
Mike Kent – ATP
(619) 688-6822
Chris Schmidt – Sr TP
(619) 220-7360
	Dara Wheeler
(916) 653-2355

	Caltrans Headquarters and Federal Highway Administration

	Caltrans Collaborative Planning Branch

Marilee Mortenson Regional Blueprint  Manager (916) 653-3758
Martha Martinez (916) 651-6010

Chief, Office of Regional and
Interagency Planning
Garth Hopkins – (916) 654-8175

Chief, Division of Transportation Planning
Sharon Scherzinger, Division Chief

Sarah Alba
Executive Assistant (Acting)
(916) 653-0913
	
Federal Highway Administration FHWA
Steve Luxenberg
650 Capitol Mall, Suite #4-100
Sacramento, CA 95814
(916) 498-5066
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